

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.2/2008 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15516/2008(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 9656/2008
& WPMP No. 12737/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
for M/s. Victor Moses & Associates, Advvs.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let notice of this application issue and be served on Mrs. Anil Katiyar, learned standing counsel for the Union of India. Let this matter be listed for further consideration on Friday i.e. 11th July, 2008.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the order of recall as far as 627.249 MTs. of rice which has already been shifted to Dubai, is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master