

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).15516/2008(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WPMP No.  
12737/2008 in WP No. 9656/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT EXPORTS &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Tuli, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Moses, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter before a Bench to be presided over by

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir on 21.7.2008.  
(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master