

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 2/2008 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15516/2008(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 9656/2008
& WPMP No. 12737/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.
Mr. S.Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Tuli, Adv.
for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLeave is given to the petitioner-U.O.I. to file its
counter to the I.A. by Thursday; rejoinder, if any thereto,
may be filed by Saturday.

Let the matter be taken up next Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master