

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2 0 0 8
CC 1 0 3 2 1 - 1 0 3 2 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 7 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 in CA No. 3 2 2 8 / 2 0 0 8 & W P
No. 5 7 7 9 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF B O M B A Y AT N A G P U R)

UNION OF INDI A & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S SHAH NAN J I N A G S I E X P . P . L T D . & O R S. Respondent(s)
With I.A. 1- 2 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E DR. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sha r a n, ASG,
Mr. S. W a s i m A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs Anil K atiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundr a m, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S anj ay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Dewani, Adv.
Mr. Ran a S. Bisw a s, Adv.
Ms. Shar mil a Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SL P (C) No. T. P . © No. D1 7 3 8 2 / 2 0 0 8 .

The interim order passed by this Court in the said case by
order dated 3 0 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 shall operate so far as this case is
concerned.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Assistant Registr a r