

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2008 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21500-21501/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAH NANJI NAGSI EXP.P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Applicant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the third week of October, 2008.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS