

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.40/08 IN

T.P.(C)NO.678/08 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.)NO(s).640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAHJI NANJI NAGSI EXPORTS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This IA/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the prayer made in this application,
and since similar matters have been released by this Court, let
this matter also stand released and be placed before another
Bench.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master