

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 and 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21500-21501/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 and 11/01/2008 in  
WP 5779/2007 and order dated 17/06/2008 in CA No.3228/2008 in  
WP No.5779/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAH NANJI NAGSI EXP.P.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions and and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Dewani,Adv.  
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.  
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty,Adv.  
Mr. Somiran,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet additional documents be filed by the learned counsel for  
the applicants during the course of the day.Two weeks' time is allowed to file reply to the interlocutory  
applications.

Place the interlocutory applications on 17th November, 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master