

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 41 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 677 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating Stay and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 40 IN T.P.(C) NO. 678/2008

(For directions and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Saran,ASG

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, adv.

for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Monday, the 17th November, 2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master