

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 64 0- 6 7 8 OF 2 0 0 8

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S VAI S H N A V I INDUS T R I E S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permis sion to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sar an, ASG.

Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ran a Mukherjee, Adv.

Nr, Siddharth Gauta m, Adv.

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswan ath a n, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr. Ran a S. Biswa s, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Chakr ava rty, Adv.

Mr. Samiron Bork ata ky, Adv.

Ms. Shar mil a Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks a week time to comply with the requirements of office report in regard to the payment of process fee and spare copies of transfer petition, etc. Fin ally, two weeks time is granted for compliance. Failing compliance the petitions stand rejected for non- prosecution.

(PA W A N KUMA R) (P.S. TYAG I)

COUR T MAS T E R

COUR T MAS T E R