

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 6 4 0 - 6 7 8 O F 2 0 0 8

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

M / S V A I S H N A V I I N D U S T R I E S & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)
W I T H I . A . N O . 4 3 (A p p l n . (s) f o r m o d i f i c a t i o n o f C o u r t ' s o r d e r d a t e d 5 . 1 2 . 2 0 0 8) i n
T . P . (C) N o . 6 7 7 / 2 0 0 8
I . A . N O . 4 4 (A p p l n . (s) f o r m o d i f i c a t i o n o f C o u r t ' s o r d e r d a t e d 2 8 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 8) i n T . P . (C)
N o . 6 7 8 / 2 0 0 8

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 0 7 o f 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 1 1 - 1 5 5 1 2 o f 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 1 4 o f 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 1 5 o f 2 0 0 8
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 1 5 5 1 6 o f 2 0 0 8
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 2 1 5 0 0 - 2 1 5 0 1 o f 2 0 0 8
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
W . P (C) N O . 4 2 4 o f 2 0 0 8
(For interim relief and office report)
W . P (C) N O . 4 2 7 o f 2 0 0 8
(With appln.(s) for interim relief office report)

Date: 27 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendr a Shar a n, ASG
Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Varun a Bhand a ri Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devan ath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswan ath a n, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r, Adv.

.....2.

I T E M N O . 2 C O U R T N O . 8 D A T E D 2 7 . 1 . 2 0 0 9contd.

for Mr. Ran a Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gauta m, Adv.
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Ms. Meenak s hi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayaga m Bala n, Adv.

Mr. Ran a S. Biswa s, Adv.
Ms. Shar mil a Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India to file an affidavit.

List on 30. 1 . 2 0 0 9 .

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master