

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,modification of Court's Order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

2

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeewar, Adv.

for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind N., Adv/.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A.No. 43/2008 and I.A.No. 44/2008 for modification of interim orders dated 05.12.2008 and 28.11.2008 respectively, are allowed and the said orders are recalled as the said orders were based on concessions/submissions made by the learned counsel for the Union of India on wrong assumptions.

List I.A.No.41 and I.A.No.40 for hearing after one week. The parties are permitted to file additional affidavits.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER