

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,modification of Court's Order,permission to file additional documents and directions)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.

Mr. S.Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeewar, Adv.

for M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Deepk Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Arvind N., Adv/.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to serve the unserved respondents. List
immediately after three weeks. Dasti service in addition
is permitted.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)