

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's
Order,directions,stay,permission to file additional documents
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. N. Annapoo Rani, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Kumari, Adv.

Item No. 147

-2-

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.
Ms. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Poli Katakki, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

W.P(C) NO. 424 & 427 of 2008

Learned Advocate Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay proposes to appear for respondent no. 1 and file vakalatnama within a week and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on other respondents within a week.

SLP(C) Nos. 15507, 15511-15512, 15514-15516 of 2008

Petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service of notice on respondent no. 2 within three weeks in all the matters.

Petitioner is also directed to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service on respondent nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 15516 of 2008.

T. P.(C) Nos. 640-678 OF 2008

File not received.

rd

List again on 23 October, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns