

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's  
Order,directions,stay,permission to file additional documents

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora , Adv  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao , Adv  
Mr. Vijay Kumar , Adv  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 22

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar , Adv  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay , Adv  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 640-678 of 2008

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith to unserved respondent nos. 15,  
20, 28 to 34, 36 to 44, 46, 48 and 53 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 3 served but no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 served but no appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

-3-

Item No. 22

SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 3 served but no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

W.P(C) Nos. 424 and 427 of 2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on the respondent registered post A.D.

List again on 3rd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

ns

¼ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's  
Order,directions,stay,permission to file additional documents  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008  
(With office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008  
(With office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv  
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
-2-

Item No. 22

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 640-678 of 2008

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith to unserved respondent nos. 15,  
20, 28 to 34, 36 to 44, 46, 48 and 53 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 3 served but no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within  
a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no.  
2 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 served but no appearance on  
their behalf.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

-3-

Item No. 22

SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 3 served but no appearance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent no. 2 by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

W.P(C) Nos. 424 and 427 of 2008

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within a weeks, as last chance, for issuance of notice on the respondent registered post A.D.

List again on 3rd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

ns