

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's
Order,directions,stay,permission to file additional documents
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1174 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Item No.7

-2-

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In some of the petitions, some of the respondents

are yet unserved.

Petitioner being Union of India has to serve them by dasti mode, since they have their offices throughout India and since we are not getting proper response through postal authorities when notices are sent through registered post, acknowledgment due.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 20.1.2011.

List again on 20.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd