

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's
Order,directions,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 20/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mahi Rein, Adv.
Mr Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.640, 641, 642, 648, 651, 652, 643 ,644, 645, 646,
647, 649,650,651,653,655,657,658,659,660,661 of 2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
Service of show cause notice is complete against all

the respondents.

Item No.13

TP(C) NO.654/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service against respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is complete.

Unreserved cover containing notice in respect of respondent no.1 has been received with remarks "left without address". The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent No.1. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

TP(C) NO.656/2008

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1. A reminder shall be issued.

Affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.1 to be filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week as he seeks an opportunity on that count.

TP(C) NO.662/2008

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service in respect of respondent No.2.

A reminder shall be issued.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service shall also be filed by the ld. counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time as he seeks an opportunity on that count.

TP(C) NO.663,664,666,667,669,671,672,674 of 2008

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9.

A reminder shall be issued.

-3-

Item No.13

Affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 6,8 and 9 shall be filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time as he seeks an opportunity on that count.

TP(C) NO.668,670,673,675 of 2008

Await for the receipt of the certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,6,8 and 9.

A reminder shall be issued.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents shall be filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time as he seeks an opportunity on that count.

The served respondents in all matters may file the counter affidavit within four weeks as a last chance.

List again on 4.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj