

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 424 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

NAV BHARAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH

WP(C) NO.427/2008

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Though service is complete nobody has entered
appearance for the respondents in both the writ petitions
till date.

Office to verify the same and if pre-final stages are
complete, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj