

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 28/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the learned counsel for the applicants to comply with the office report.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master