

Ê

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15507/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in WPMP No.11188/2008 in WP No.8455/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN JAIN & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

With

SLP(C)Nos.15511-15512/2008

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)Nos.15514/2008

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)Nos.15515/2008

(With office report on default)

SLP(C)Nos.15516/2008

(With office report on default)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anita Sahanai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 20.09.2012.

In the last four and a half year, the petitioners have failed to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No.2 in all the special leave petitions and respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No.15516 of 2008. Therefore, the special leave petitions are dismissed qua respondent Nos.2 and 3.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master