

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 640-678 OF 2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VAISHNAVI INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,directions,stay,per
mission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1174 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15507 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15511-15512 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15514 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15515 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15516 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21500-21501 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 424 of 2008

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 427 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Mayuri R Shah, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.
Mr. Zeyaul Hawue, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.4.2013 for final disposal.

| (Jyoti Gupta)
| Sr. PA

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |